UNITED STATE	ES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE	PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
	DDY'S LABORATORIES S.A. and EDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC. Petitioners, v.
	MONOSOL RX, LLC Patent Owner.
	Case No. IPR2017-01582 Patent No. 8,603,514

PETITIONERS' POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(B) FOR PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW



No. 8,603,514:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Ira J. Levy	Robert V. Cerwinski (seeking pro hac
Registration No. 35,587	vice admission)
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
The New York Times Building	The New York Times Building
620 Eighth Avenue	620 Eighth Avenue
New York, NY 10018	New York, NY 10018
Tel.: 212-459-7456	Tel.: 212-459-7240
Fax: 646-558-4143	Fax: 212-412-9078
ILevy@goodwinlaw.com	RCerwinski@goodwinlaw.com

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Petitioners.

Dated: June <u>8</u>, 2017

By:

Anjum Swaroop, Ph.D., Esq.

Vice President and Head - IP

Dr. Reddy's Laboratories S.A. and

Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(a), the undersigned hereby certifies that this "PETITIONERS' POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(B) FOR PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW" was served in its entirety on this 12th day of June 2017 on the Patent Owner by serving via Federal Express overnight delivery to the correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,603,514:

MonoSol Rx, LLC 6560 Melton Road Portage, IN 46368

Courtesy copies of the foregoing were also served via Federal Express overnight delivery on the attorney of record at the PTO as well as counsel of record for the Petitioner and Patent Owner in *Mylan Technologies, Inc. v. MonoSol Rx, LLC*, IPR2017-00200 as follows:

Patent Owner Attorney of Record

HOFFMANN & BARON LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, NY 11791

Counsel for Mylan Technologies, Inc.

Steven W. Parmelee Michael T. Rosato Jad A. Mills WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 701 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 5100 Seattle, WA 98104-7036



Counsel for Patent Owner MonoSol Rx, LLC

Harold H. Fox STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20036-1795

John L. Abramic STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 115 South LaSalle Street, Ste. 3100 Chicago, IL 60603

Dated: June 12, 2017 /Ira J. Levy/

Ira J. Levy (Reg. No. 35,587)

